PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. James L. Ball	10/22/2009
Mr. Danny L. Gepford Jr.	10/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	1201 East 27th Terrace
City:	Pittsburg
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66762

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29342205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)363-1201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-363-1555

Email: ashaffer@theipcenter.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur K. Shaffer
Address Line 1: 9233 Ward Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4135

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur K. Shaffer

Total Attachments: 4

source=4135_Assignment#page1.tif source=4135_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501000400 REEL: 023437 FRAME: 0245

OF \$40.00 2934220

source=4135_Assignment#page3.tif source=4135_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023437 FRAME: 0246 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, JAMES L. BALL, of Frontenac, in the County of Crawford,

State of Kansas, and DANNY L. GEPFORD, JR., of Frontenac, in the County of Crawford, State

of Kansas have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

LATCHING AND SECURING MECHANISM FOR IMAGE TRANSFER WRAP

for which an application for a United States Design Patent was made on August 20, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the HIX CORPORATION a corporation duly organized under the

laws of the State of Kansas, and having its principal place of business at 1201 East 27th Terrace,

in Pittsburg, County of Crawford, and State of Kansas, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to

and under said invention, said application and any and all Design Patent which may be granted

for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we,

JAMES L. BALL and DANNY L. GEPFORD, JR, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said HIX CORPORATION, the full and exclusive

right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and

described in the specification prepared and executed by us on July 13, 2009, preparatory to

obtaining United States Design Patent therefore; in, to and under said application; in, to and

under all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all

United States Design Patent which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and

continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said United States Design Patent; in, to and

under any and all applications for Design Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed

in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all

(Docket 4135)

PATENT

REEL: 023437 FRAME: 0247

refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Design Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Design Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HIX CORPORATION for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Design Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Design Patent in accordance with this assignment.

AMES L. BALL

DANNYL GERFO

2

STATE OF KANSAS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF JOHNSON)	

On this 22 day of october, 2009, before me personally appeared JAMES L. BALL, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Seal

Kay Stroud Notary Public State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. นไก (อศ)

My Commission expires: 11 17 59

PATENT

REEL: 023437 FRAME: 0249

STATE OF KANSAS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF JOHNSON)	

On this 22 day of ________, 2009, before me personally appeared DANNY L. GEPFORD, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

	grant and the same of the same
	Kay Stroud
	# Notary Duke. #
	Otate of Kong N
~ .	My Appt. Exp. 11/17/09
Seal	The state of the s

My Commission expires: 11 17 09

PATENT REEL: 023437 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 10/28/2009